TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Intelligrated Systems, Inc. | | 09/27/2010 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7901 Innovation Way |
| City: | Mason |
| State/Country: | оню |
| Postal Code: | 45040 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2227890 | ACCUMAT |
| Registration Number: | 2487611 | ACCUZONE |
| Registration Number: | 2883688 | ALVEY |
| Registration Number: | 2880841 | ALVEY |
| Registration Number: | 2093989 | BOSS |
| Registration Number: | 2102524 | BUSCHMAN |
| Registration Number: | 2847858 | |
| Registration Number: | 2630178 | |
| Registration Number: | 1797611 | EASYPICK |
| Registration Number: | 2595299 | FKI LOGISTEX |
| Registration Number: | 2640333 | FKI LOGISTEX |
| Registration Number: | 0570576 | MATHEWS |
| Registration Number: | 2334214 | MAXICLAIM |
| Registration Number: | 2886241 | REAL TIME SOLUTIONS |
| | | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0624

900172434

| Registration Number: | 2997149 | SNE SYSTEMS |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1055926 | STEARNS |
| Registration Number: | 2334213 | TRANSITREAD |
| Registration Number: | 3335013 | UNISORT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-1737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-559-7233

Email: nhudson@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicolette Hudson, Frost Brown Todd LLC

Address Line 1: 10 W. Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicolette R. Hudson |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature: | /nicolette r hudson/ |
| Date: | 09/27/2010 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark Systems Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Systems Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Systems Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as listed in Schedule "A" and all common law marks as used in connection with the Business (as generally defined in the Credit Agreement executed by Intelligrated, Inc. and its corporate affiliates and Bank of America, N.A. on June 21, 2010 and the Second Lien Credit Agreement executed by Intelligrated, Inc. and its corporate affiliates and Blackrock Kelso Mezzanine Partners I, LLC on June 21, 2010) (collectively hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this trademark assignment to be executed his ______ day of September, 2010.

INTELLIGRATED SYTEMS

Ву

Name: Mark B/Tefend

Title: Vice Président, Géneral Counsel

Signed and sworn to before me this day 2/day of 2010.

1

Notary Public

AMY M. BALL NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Warren County My commission expires Feb. 21, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0626

INTELLIGRATEDHEADQUARTERS,LLC

Ву

Name: Mark B. Tefend

itle: Vice President, General Counsel

Signed and sworn to before me this day 2 day of Segember 2010.

Notary Public

AMY M. BALL NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Warren County My commission expires Feb. 21, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0627

SCHEDULE A

| Country | Trademark: | Registration #: | Registration Date: |
|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Australia | ALVEY | 283747 | 04-Dec-1974 |
| Australia | ALVEY | 677976 | 29-May-1998 |
| Canada | BOSS | TMA507,960 | 12-Feb-1999 |
| Canada | BUSCHMAN | TMA595,883 | 27-Nov-2003 |
| Canada | EASYPICK | TMA548,610 | 25-Jul-2001 |
| Canada | UNISORT (Stylized) | TMA383,557 | 26-Apr-1991 |
| European Community | EASYPICK | 001350230 | 17-Oct-2001 |
| Japan | ALVEY | 4280376 | 04-Jun-1999 |
| Japan | BUSCHMAN & Design | 4042819 | 15-Aug-1997 |
| Mexico | ALVEY | 523530 | 11-Jun-1996 |
| Mexico | ALVEY | 115235 | 05-Jul-1988 |
| Mexico | BOSS | 556304 | 28-Aug-1997 |
| Mexico | EASYPICK | 634587 | 25-Nov-1999 |
| New Zealand | ALVEY | 110550 | 03-Nov-1977 |
| New Zealand | ALVEY | 256339 | 08-Apr-1997 |
| United States | ACCUMAT | 2,227,890 | 02-Mar-1999 |
| United States | ACCUZONE | 2,487,611 | 11-Sep-2001 |
| United States | ALVEY | 2,883,688 | 14-Sep-2004 |
| United States | ALVEY | 2,880,841 | 07-Sep-2004 |
| United States | BOSS | 2,093,989 | 09-Sep-1997 |
| United States | BUSCHMAN | 2,102,524 | 07-Oct-1997 |
| United States | Design (Bug Splat) | 2,847,858 | 01-Jun-2004 |
| United States | Design (Bug Splat) | 2,630,178 | 08-Oct-2002 |
| United States | EASYPICK | 1,797,611 | 12-Oct-1993 |
| United States | FKI LOGISTEX | 2,595,299 | 16-Jul-2002 |
| United States | FKI LOGISTEX | 2,640,333 | 22-Oct-2002 |
| United States | MATHEWS (Stylized) | 570,576 | 17-Feb-1953 |
| United States | MAXICLAIM | 2,334,214 | 28-Mar-2000 |
| United States | REAL TIME SOLUTIONS | 2,886,241 | 21-Sep-2004 |
| United States | SNE SYSTEMS | 2,997,149 | 20-Sep-2005 |
| United States | STEARNS | 1,055,926 | 11-Jan-1977 |
| United States | TRANSITREAD | 2,334,213 | 28-Mar-2000 |
| United States | UNISORT | 3,335,013 | 13-Nov-2007 |

CINLibrary 0100352.0502377 2186769v2

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0628